RESOLUTION NO. <u>30-2020</u>

A RESOLUTION OF INTENT TO ADOPT THE FIRE PROTECTION NEEDS ASSESSMENT FOR JEFFERSON COUNTY

WHEREAS, the Jefferson County Commission wanted to conduct a thorough review of the fire protection capabilities and needs of the County fire departments to better plan for growth and development.

WHEREAS, the County Commission asked County staff and its consultants Fire Logistics and Great West Engineering to develop the Fire Protection Needs Assessment, and

WHEREAS, the County Commission reviewed the draft Fire Protection Needs Assessment, and

WHEREAS, the County Commission scheduled and noticed a public hearing on this matter for September 15, 2020, and

WHEREAS, the County Commission held a hearing on September 15, 2020 and considered verbal and written testimony from County residents, and

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNTY COMMISSION OF JEFFERSON COUNTY, STATE OFMONTANA: ADOPTS THE PROPOSED FIRE PROTECTION NEEDS ASSESSMENT FOR JEFFERSON COUNTY AFTER THE PUBLICATION OF A NOTICE OF THIS RESOLUTION IN THE BOULDER MONITOR.

PASSED AND APPROVED this _____day of _____, 2020.

JEFFERSON COUNTY, MONTANA

Leonard Wortman, Commission Chair

Bob Mullen, Commissioner

Cory Kirsch, Commissioner

ATTEST:

Bonnie Ramey, Clerk and Recorder